

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 516/2014

ANANDI NONIYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR
Ms. Ananya Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent, State of Bihar, will ascertain the present whereabouts of the appellant, Anandi Noniya, as the learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that he has not been in touch with him for the last 7 years.

The appeal will not be taken up for hearing till 24.01.2025.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR