

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 516/2014

ANANDI NONIYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-02-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR
Ms. Ananya Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the learned counsel appearing for the State was able to get in touch with the appellant, Anandi Noniya. The appellant has also contacted his Advocate.

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, who states that he requires some time to prepare the matter and also go through the trial court records, the appeal is not taken up for hearing today, but it will remain on Board.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)